
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031512-2021 

Tender

Early intervention, prevention and support sexual
health service for vulnerable and most at risk young
people in Newcastle

Newcastle City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031512

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03028f  

Published 16 December 2021, 7:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newcastle City Council

Civic Centre

NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE

NE18QH

Contact

Stacey Urwin

Email

stacey.urwin@newcastle.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031512-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031512-2021
mailto:stacey.urwin@newcastle.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Telephone

+44 1912116569

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nepoportal.org

Buyer's address

www.nepoportal.org

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.nepoportal.org

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.nepoportal.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nepoportal.org
http://www.nepoportal.org
http://www.nepoportal.org
http://www.nepoportal.org


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Early intervention, prevention and support sexual health service for vulnerable and most at
risk young people in Newcastle

Reference number

P-007709/C-012122

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Newcastle City Council require a single provider for an early intervention, prevention and
support sexual health service for vulnerable and most at risk young people. The contract is
for 24 months with 2 x 12 months options to extend and is to commence 01 July 2022.
Tenderers should bid via www.nepo.org project reference DN586398

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £680,136

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

https://www.nepo.org


Page 4 to 5

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Newcastle City Council require a single provider for an early intervention, prevention and
support sexual health service for vulnerable and most at risk young people. The contract is
for 24 months with 2 x 12 months options to extend and is to commence 01 July 2022.
Tenderers should bid via www.nepo.org

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £680,136

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

24

II.2.14) Additional information

24 months with 2 x 12 months option to extend

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

All applicants are required to complete and return a detailed Selection Questionnaire
prepared by the Contracting Authority.

https://www.nepo.org


Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 February 2022

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-07-20T15:50:29+0100
	TCPDF




